Boards and Commissions Position Vacancy Report

Animal Services Committee

Meeting Times: 5:30 PM Quarterly -2nd Thursday Positions: 9 Contact Person: Brad Rayfield Meeting Place: 100 North King Street - King Street Meeting Room Length: 3 Contact Phone: 697-4723

Description: The Committee shall assist the Board and staff by providing input on the operations of Henderson County's Animal Control Department.

The Committee may make recommendations concerning enhancements of the program and the Animal Services Ordinance. The

Committee shall hear dangerous dog appeals.

	committee on an incar danger out dog appe	Jui -			
1	Mr. Brian A. Jull, DVM	Requirement	Veterinarian	Expiration Date	2/28/2018
2	Dr. Beverly M. Hargus	Requirement	At Large	Expiration Date	2/28/2019
3	Ms. Patricia MacDuff	Requirement	At Large	Expiration Date	2/28/2017
4	Mr. James David Varble, Jr. C	Requirement	At Large	Expiration Date	2/28/2018
5	Mrs. Donna C. Young	Requirement	At Large	Expiration Date	2/28/2019
6	Mr. John Edwin Lynn Vice-Cha	Requirement	At Large	Expiration Date	2/28/2017
7	Mrs. Kathryn Overstreet	Requirement	At Large	Expiration Date	2/28/2018
8	Ms. Carole Ann Roop	Requirement	At Large	Expiration Date	2/28/2018
9	Mr. Michael Lee Marsteller	Requirement	Sheriff's Department Representat	Expiration Date	2/28/2017
Mrs.	Karen M. Gray			02/02/2016	
Miss	Amy Diane Grimm			02/27/2015	
Mrs.	Theresa Kisielewski			01/24/2017	
Ms.	Valerie Lamoreux			01/25/2017	
Mrs.	Marilyn Schleifer			12/15/2014	
Mr.	Jack C. Walsh			12/22/2016	

Boards and Commissions Position Vacancy Report

Animal Services Committee

Meeting Times: 5:30 PM Quarterly -2nd Thursday Positions: 9 Contact Person: Brad Rayfield

Meeting Place: 100 North King Street - King Street Meeting Room Length: 3 Contact Phone: 697-4723

Description: The Committee shall assist the Board and staff by providing input on the operations of Henderson County's Animal Control Department.

The Committee may make recommendations concerning enhancements of the program and the Animal Services Ordinance. The

Committee shall hear dangerous dog appeals.

Mr. *G*ary Weinberg 11/21/2014

Currently serving on:

Henderson County Zoning Board of Adjustment